
BR1186-49
'?S-:5'S

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

Office of the President

RESOLUTION

concernil'¥J

AMENOOENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
and

HOLLAND, CROWE & DRACHMAN, P.C.

March 7, 1986

•
RESOLVED, That the Agreement with Holland, Crowe & Drachman, P.C.

and the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State
University covering the period from July 1, 1985 through
June 30, 1986, as approved by the Board of Trustees in
Resolution BRi85-55, dated April 12, 1985, be amended as
follows:

From: Payments not to exceed $25,000

To: Payments not to exceed $55,000

A Certified True Cbpy:

• Central Connecticut State University. New Britain
Eastern Connecticut State University. Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University. New Haven
Western Connecticut State University. Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer



C~NTRACT!LEASE FACE SHEET
B-204 REV. 7-7B

OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT

DEpARTMENT

Connecticut state University
CONTACT PERSON ~~----------~----

David C. Newton

DIVISION

TITLE

Vice President for Personnel

DATE

2/7/86

CONTRA,CTOROR LESSOR

Holland, Crowe & Drachman, P.C.

DIFFERENCE

TO

06 I 30/ 86

$

Complete below where applicable

IS CONTRACTOR A CURRENT OR RETIRED STATE EMPLOYEE? CONTRACT OR FROM

O r:J Illcurrenl.allachstalemenllromagencyhcadalle-l- LEASE PERIOD,. 07/01/851'
YES LAINO ing 10 hIS her a\ailabillly)

TYPEOF CONTRACT OR LEASE

[X]AMENDMENT OF EXISTING CONTRACT/LEASE DRENEWAL DNEW
t============~~===:;::::::=::~~~~=::d::E~~~=~~==~====--;

THIS CONTRACT PRIOR CONTRACT
OR LEASE OR LEASEDESCRIPTION

O,F CONTRACT VISITS (length) OTHER(Specify)

OR LEASE FREQUENCY: 0 0 0
~---+-!;:FIF~cH~oON~UTRR~ASr;CT;-!:::::!...::===~O~~;;::::-:~-+=-=-----":':-:-+---:-::-::-----+-----------

, THER(Specify) $95 Sr. MembE r $95 ·-':0-
Gll~g~R D~~s~T 0 $90 Assoc. $90.::0-

RA TE : f--7;~:=;:;;.;;------==---=---':':~------'~~;:-:-;:--:-:-:--+------+-~------t--'-;"'----
IF LEASE OTHER(Specify)

DpER SQUARE FOOT 0

TOTAL COST ~o,ooo

EXPLANATION
OF COST

INCREASE
(if applicable)

IS THIS c:::ONTRACTiLEASE "RETRO·ACTIVE"? (1/ Yes, aHach explanation)

DYES [i) NO

Because of unforeseeable legal problems arising within the bargaining units under
jurisdiction of the Board, the amount of the contract will not be sufficient for
our anticipated needs for the balance of the fiscal year.

-SON FOR~TRACT
OR LEASE

To provide required services as a labor relations consultant on Collective
Bargaining to the Board of Trustees for Connecticut State University

ARE THESE SERVICES OBTAINABLE THROUGH OTHER STATE AGENCIES? (/1 YES. e>pla,n why no' be,ng "'''ozed,

PROPOSALS 0 YES 0 NO

OR BIDS ~W',R;,~~""M.•",,"',M:'~oC<,,~.".,,~"~'::~::'::~;:::~~~:~~~i.~,~aborcounsel.
ARE FUNPSAVAILABLE7 IS THERE A NEED FOR SERVICE/LEASE 7 I MANAGEMENTOIVISIONIFAPPlICABlE·.---

O ·n 0 0 'DRECOMMEND DRECOMMEND nSee
YES •..•.. UNO YES NO APPROVAL DISAPPROVAL L:attach~d

I
BUDGET DIVISION ---- -------.

o :~~~~~ND D ~~~#rJ~lt [J ~it:ched

ANALYST
RECOMMEN.

DATION

•
ANALYST DATE 'I CHIEF DATE IASST BUDGET DIRECTOR DATE



•
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

BETWEEN
STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
AND

HOLLAND, CROWE & DRACHMAN, P.C.
January 1986

The Agreement with Holland, Crowe & Drachman, P.C. covering the

period July 1, 1985 through June 30, 1986, as approved by the Board of

Trustees for the Connecticut State University in Resolution dated

April 12, 1985, is amended as follows:

From: Payments are not to exceed twenty-five thousand
dollars ($25,000)

To: Payments are not to exceed fifty-five thousand
dollars ($55,000)

•
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR
CONNECTIGUT STATE UNIVERSITY

Date 2fl/8w
I i

L. J. Davidson, Chairperson

HOLLAND, CROWE & DRACHMAN, P.C.

Date
---f:----"~~.=---- ~~lh=

Allan W. Drachman -=

APPROVED BY: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MAR 241985Date:----------

~~~
DEPUJ(ttorney General

Date : _

Secretary, Office of
Policy and Management

•



•

•

•

I, Robert E. Holland, Clerk of Holland, Crowe & Drachman, P.C., a

Massachusetts corporation, do hereby certify I am the duly elected

Clerk of said corporation and that the following is a true and correct

copy of the corporate resolution voted at a meeting of the Board of

Directors on May 22, 1984

RESOLVES: That Allan W. Drachman, President of the corporation is

hereby authorized to sign the Agreement with the Board of Trustees for

the Connecticut State University, State of Connecticut.

AND I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that the above resolution has not been in

any way altered, amended or repealed and is now in full force and

effect.

Witness my hand and seal this February 3, 1986

Robert E. Holland



BRN85-55

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOWTION

concerning

AN AGREEMENT BE'lWEEN

mE BCWU) OF TRUS1'ESS FOR !liE CCNNECTICtrr STATE UNIVERSITY
and

HOIlAND, CRaiE & OOACHMAN, P.C.

APRIL 12, 1985

NmREAS, "!he Board of TIUstees for the Connecticut State University
under statutory authority of sections 10a-89 of the General
Statutes has the responsibility to fix carpensation of
certain personnel needed to maintain and q;>erate the
institutions within its jurisdiction, and

1IiERERAS, '!he Trustees are mandated under section 5-278(a)(3) of the
General Statutes to exercise this responsibility within the
collective bargaining process between the State of
Connecticut and its errployees, and

~, '!he'1'IUstees require the services of a professional
consultant in meeting this respoosibility, be it

'~D, '!hat the Board of '1'IUstees for the Connecticut State',
University approves and accepts the terms of a document
entitled, -Agreement between State of Connecticut Board of
'1'IUstees for the Connecticut State University and Holland,
Crewe & Drac::hman, P.C.- Which covers the period July 1, 1985

~: ;'. through June 30, 1986.

." ."

-.
.\.....

A certified True Copy:

u'.YtJjii:ir:··
~,/ , ..

--

: ..-.,.--.

. ~. . ;.. r' 'RECErl!~r,•. '

•

,..
Centt;1 Connecticut State University. New Britain
Eastern Connecticut State University .'Willimantic

Southern Conn.ecticut St,te University • New H,aven
Western Connecticut Stite University. Danbury' .

An Eqwl Opportunily Employer



Required No. of
40YI written notice: 10 daj

IK)Nelther

Orltlnol

l!J

STAT,.!' OF CONNECTICUT

The named parties hereby ent.r Into ogr••ment subject to the terms ond conditions
stat.d herein and subject to the ovailobility of appropriated funds.

N

STATE
AGENCY

CONTRACT
PERIOD 7 1 85

CNoICELLATION
CLAUSE

"P.ERSONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
-CO-IOU "EV. 7171
($tock No. fl9SB-J'10-0J)

Prepare ;n qu;ntuplicate.

COMPLETE
DESCRIPTION
OF SERVICE

(IrK"Iutle
$#If!cia/

-provisions-
Use tuJditional

611111! sMets
of same size
if required)

Provide necessary services as professional consultant on labor relations
matters. (See attached document entitled, "Agreement between State of
nonnecticut, Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University and
Holland, Crowe &Drachman, P.C." which becomes part of this contract by
reference.)

PAYMENT TO BE M~,DE UNDER THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE UPON RECEIPT 0 PROPERLY lEXIT ED AND APPffOvED INVOICES:

23

J.
Minor

2

Major

960027801116385-86

Fees and out-of-pocket expenses will be billed monthly detailing costs· hours
fees, travel time, hours at meetings and on phone. Total payment not to exce;d
$25,000. for the contract period.

i. contract i••ubject to the provi.ians 01 Executive Ord.r No.3 of Gov.mor Tb_a. J. M••kill pr_ulfCIt.d Jun. 16. 1171 and. a. auch
this contract may be canceU.d. terlllinat.d or .u....nd.d by the Stat. Lab.or C_mi••ion.r for .iolation of or nonc_plianc. with .aid
E".cuti". Order No.3. Or any .tote or f.d.rai law conc.min, nondi.crimination. nOlwUh.tandin, that the Labor C_lDi••ioner i. not a party
to this contract. The parties to this contract. a. part 01 the con.ideration h.reof. o,r•• that .aid E".cuti". Ord.r No.3 i. incorporat.d h.rein
by refer.nce and made a part hereol. The partie. a"ee to abide by aaid E••cutive Ord.r and a,r.e that the State Labor COlDlDi••ioner .hall
0". continuin, jurisdiction in r.....ct to contract ... rformonce in ratord to nondi.crilDination. untU the contract i. cOlDpl.t.d or t.rminat.d

prior to c_p1etion. The contractor. a"•••• a. part con.id.ration h.r.ol. that this contract ia aubj.ct to the Guidelin•• and Rule. i.....d by
he State l.abcr Comr.:issioner to implement E"ec..tiv. Order No. "3. and that he wiU not di.crilDinate in hi....p1oym.nl practic.s or policie.,
ill file all reports o. req..ired, ond willl..Uy cooperal. with the Stat. 01 Conn.ctic..t and the Stat. l.abor C_mia.ioner. This controcl

i. 01.0 .ubjecl to pro"isions 01 E"ecutiv. Order No. 17 of Go".mor Ttl_a. J. M••kill pr_u1tot.d F.b",.., IS. 1173. and. a••uch. this con­
roct lDay be canceUed. t.rminaled or .u.pend.d by the contractin, a,.ncy or the Sial. Labor Co_i••ion.r for .io1ation of or noncompliance
ith .aid Ex.c..tiv. Order No. 17. notwith.londinv that the l.abor C_lDi••ion.r ..,. not be a party to this contract. Th. parti•• to tbia con­

ract. a. pari 01 the consideration h.r.of. a".e that E••c ..ti•• Order No. 17 i. incorporated.b.r.in by ref.renc:e and made a part h.r.of. Th.
parti•• a".e 10 abide by .aid Exec..tiv. Ord.r and a"•• that the contracUnv a••ncy and the Slate Labor ColDJlli••ion.r .hall ha"e joint and
••era1 conl1n.. inv j..ri.diction in r.....cl to contract ...rformanc. re90fd to lieUn9 aU elDploYID.nt openin,. with the Conn.cticut State Em­

ploy...nt Ser"ic••

"TUTORY AUTHORITY ACCTG.
enera1 Statute CLASS

Sec. 10a-89 and' W~~H
5-278(a) (3) CHARGED

COST AND
SCHEDULE

OF PAYMENTS

EXECUTIVE
ORDERS

NON·
DISCRIMINATION

CLAUSE

The conlractor a,ree. and warrant. thai in the p.rfarmanc. of thia contract he will not diacriaillat. or permit diacrilDinOlion avain.t ~y p.r­
aOn or "o..p 01 ... rson. on the "cund. 01 race, color, r.li,iou. cre.d. av•• marital atatu., national ori,in••••• m.ntal r.tardation.orphyaical
eli.ability. indudin,. but nol limit.d to. blindn•••• unl••• it i. shown by auch contractor that auch eli.ability pr.".nt. perfo..ance 01 the
_rio involved in any monner Prohibited by the low. 01 the Unit.d Stat•• or of the Stat. of Connecticut, and furtb.r. a,r••• to provide tb. Com­
....ion on H ..man fti.,l. and Opport..niU•• with .uch infor.- tion r.q....t.d by the C_i.aian conc.min, the .lDployment practic•• and
proc.dur•• of the contraclor a. relate to tb. pro"i.ion. of Sec. 4-1140 of the Connecticut aen.a1 Statllt••• as' am.nded.

INSURANCE
Th. conlroclor avreu thot while ... rlormin, d..ti•••pecifi.d in this contract thai he ahall carry auffici.nt in...ranc. (liabilily and/or oth.r)
accordin, 10 the not ..re 01 the work to be ...rlorlD.d to "aa". harm1..... the State of Conn.ctic.. t frOID any inaurab1. co.... what-.o..ver.
C.rtificates 01 .ome are 10 be fi1.d with Ihe aaen ior to the rlormanc. of ...rvic•• if r u •

STATE
LIABILITY

Th. Stat. of Conneeticut· a ....m•• no liabililY for paylDent und.r the t.rlD. 01 this a9fO.lDenl untU aaid cOntractor ia notifi.d that aaid 0'''.­
_nl has be.n apProved by the office 01 Policy'cmd ManaV._nt (OPM) or Depart••nt 01 M.iniotroU". Se"ice. (DAS) and by the Attom.y
Gen.ro1 01 the Siole 01 Conn.chcu!.

DISTRIBUTION

CO~ACTOR (Owner ~r~OlbOrj~)

~~z.....'!?-~L.
TI L

PART 3 : OPM!DA~ PART ~: Atty. Gen'I

DATE

4-2-85

,PART 5: Comptroller



• AGREEMENT BETWEEN

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

AND

HOLLAND, CROWE & DRACHMAN, P.C.

This agreement, by and between the State of Connecticut,

Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University,

hereinafter referred to as the Board, and Holland, Crowe &

Drachman, P.C., 185 Devonshire Street, Boston, Massachusetts,

hereinafter referred to as the consultant, under statutory

author~ty of Sections 10a-89 and 5-278(a)(3) of the General

Statutes, Witnesseth: The said Board hereby engages Holland,

Crowe & Drachman, P.C. as its labor relations consultant to

~ provide the following services, as may be requested:

general advice on labor relations;

work with the President of the University, his
staff and management officials at the affiliated
universities to develop a labor relations
capability in labor contract administration;

advice on strategy and tactics in the negotiation
of the successor collective bargaining agreements;

train and instruct Board representatives in
preparing and presenting arbitration cases to
arbitrators, and, where requested, represent the
Board in arbitration proceedings;

represent the Board in proceedings before the
State Labor Relations Board;

such other services as may be from time to time
required by the Board of Trustees or the Board's
staff.

~



,

•

•

The consultant will provide these services through Allan W.

Drachman, Naomi R. Stonberg or any other firm member acceptable

to the Board.

The Board agrees to pay for the services of the consultant

in accordance with the following schedule:

a) Ninety-five dollars ($95) per hour for Allan W.

Drachman, Naomi R. Stonberg or other senior member; and

b) Ninety dollars ($90) per hour for an associate member;

c) Reasonable out-of-pocket expenses.

Fees and expenses will be billed monthly detailing expenses;

hours, fees, travel time, hours at meetings and on phone.

Incidental service to the Board of Trustees, which shall

-mean attendance at meetings of the liaison committee and/or

consultant with the Secretary of the Office of Policy and

Management or his designee concerning fiscal aspects of the

Connecticut State University negotiations shall not be billed to

the Board of Trustees.

It is understood that the Attorney General of the State of

Connecticut or members of his staff will represent the State in

any legal proceeding before any State or Federal Court arising

from labor relations activities.

This agreement covers the period July 1, 1985 through

June 30, 1986 unless terminated sooner by either party upon ten

days' written notice. Payments are not to exceed twenty-five

thousand dollars ($25,000).

No member of the consultant firm is a current or retired

employee of the State of Connecticut.

-" 2 -



••,I.
I, Robert E. Holland, Clerk of Holland, Crowe & Drachman,

P.C., a Massachusetts corporation, do hereby certify I am the

duly elected Clerk of said corporation and that the following is

a true and correct copy of the corporate resolution voted at a

meeting of the Board of Directors on May 22, 1984.

RESOLVES: That Allan W. Drachman, President of the

•

•

corporation, is hereby authorized to sign the Agreement with the

Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University, State of

Connecticut.

AND I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that the above resolution has not

been in any way altered, amended or repealed and is now in full

force and effect.

Witness my hand


